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The applicant was posted as UDC with tha re^ondents
and has 'assailed in the OA the order dt.20.il.1936 by «hich
the penalty of conpulsory xetlrement on .the spplic^nt by the
Appellate Authority was confirmed by the President, EAR in

/

a revision petition preferred by the applicant. Initially the
Oisciplinary Authority vide order dt. 10.7.1985 imposed a
penalty ofBemoval from,Service,• ^ The cpplicant preferred
an^peal aid the penalty ioposed Was reduced to that of

•Coitpulsory Retirement' by the Appellate Authority by the
order dt.21.11.1985. The petitioner filed a Revision Petition
Bhich has been rejected by the President, ICAR. The present
application has been filed to challenge imposition of the
penaty of Compulsory Retirement imposed on the applicant.

I

2. The ^plicant has prayed that the iiipugr^d order of
compulsory retirement be quashed as illegal and contrary to to
facts and that he be reinstated forthwith, with all the

consequential service benefits.

>• »2. *•
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3. The facts of the case are that the lie ant was

employed as LDC in ICm on 9.9.1966 and was later promoted

as UDC. At the relevant time when Afemo dt.16.6.1933 with

the charge sheet uncfer Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules

was served on him, h& was working as UQQ. The charge

against the applicant is as follows

while functioning as UDC,
Bhawan, New I^lhi during the period

1980-81 dishonestly abetted Shri T.Sagar to
misappTOpriate Rs.5,000 by appending false
pay^nt certificates on the payment vouchers pertaininq

And thereby failed to maintain absolute integrity
and devotion to duty as laid down under Rule3(l) (i) (ii)
(as extended to It-AR employees)

The statemen of in^utation of misconduct in support of

articles of charge framed against the ^plicarrt, detailed -
\ ,

in Annexure-2 to the chargesheet is reproduced below:-

"Shri ^^al iihama was functioning as Uoper Division
Bhavan, New ollhi duringtheperiod 198^81. He was assisting Shri T.Sagar,

Prograrnrae Officer (Irapl) during the said period in
arranging meetings, disbursing amount to meet

T^DA to tlie non^official members of
n ?u. A meeting was held on 22.3.80. at f^w^Ihi which was attSraded by official/non-official
mem^rs. He disbursed money on Ti^DA to nors-official

along with Shri T.Sagar. He appended false
certiticates in his Vificiting on payment vouchers of
41 persons who had either not attended the meetinq
or if attendee the meeting had not received anv
payment., '

. .3. • •
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S/3hri P.M. Bhaduri, Li .pAfotiramani and TCM Singh
did not attend th& said- meeting but Shri '^opal Sharrna
gave wrong ce rt,ificate s on the payraant vouchers of the
Said persons t'a at the amount was actually paid to them,
Shri B.S. Pathak had attended the meeting but did not
receive TA/Da but Shri 'Jop al Sharma gave false certificat
on his payment voucher'that Rs.TOO/- was paid to him
although he had mt .KJcei'.yad any such amount.

ohri iJopal iharma was in connivance with Shri T.Sagar
to mis appropriate ?6.5000/- ani he thereby failed to
rnaintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty.'*

4. Rule 3(i),of .the cCS (CCA) Rules, 1964 reads as

follows :~

"every Covernrnent servant shall at all times :

(i) maintain absoluts^ integrity,
(ii) maintain de\rotion to duty, and

(i i i) ..."

Shri Somnath i^^l, Deputy Secretary, D. '̂lE was appointe!

as i~nquiry Officer and Shri Jatinder Nath, Inspector, CBI

was appointed as presenting officer on behalf of the

•administration in the said departmental enquiry. The

applicant replied to the aforesaid charge memo on'27.6.i983

denying the charges totally. The preliminary enquiry

in the case started on 10 .IJ. ,1983. On 22.11.1983, the present-

ing officer <A'as changed. The applicant denied all the'

charges on the very first day of the preliminary enquirxy

before the Enquiry Officer, i.e., on 10.11.1933. The

applicant had no defence Assistant and the Hnquir\^ Officer's •

.report shows that the ^oplicant did not choose to deploy any

defence assistant on his behalf and participated and
/

cooperated in the proceedings himself, though the applicant

has alleged that he v-zas not provided v;ith the defence

vL
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assistant or legal practitioner in the conduct of his

defence. It is also stated by the applicant inp3ra~6.ii

that the Enquiry Officer proceeded with the regular

enquiry without even awaiting the nomination of clefence

assistant by the ^plicant . The applicant has 'also stated

thi,,t he was ncc provided inspection of the docuiTsents. It

is further stated that there is gross violation of

Hule 18 oi tine a) Rules, 1965 by not ordering

common proceedings against'the applicant and his imnje'diate

superior, Shri T.Sagar, who had also been chargesheeted for

similar chcirge of misappixipriating Rs.SOOOj v/nile

the applicant is alleged to have abetted the.

misappropriation by Shri Sagar. The Enquiry Officer,

hov.ev-er, proceeded witn the enquiry and the staterrents,

recorded earlier in the investigation of the criminal cases

registered against the applicant and others on the basis

of five FIRs., i.e.^ FIR i\b-27/81 at .30.6.1981,

FIR iNbs. 56/81 and 57/81 dt .27 .11.1981, FIR No .9/82 dt .30.1.02,

FIR I'̂ b .31/82 dt.30.4,1982 were tenc^red in evidence

the copies of these statement were not supplied earlier to

the applicant. Tae objection'of the applicant was not

favourably considered regarding examination of all

. . in the presence 1the prosecution witnesses ^ of, the applicant in.the

proceedin-:s of the enquiry. The Enquiry Officer,- however,

over ruling the objection concluded the enquiry and

subsequently after corrpleting the enquiry against

I
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1

/S- T.Sagar also, though e^qjarte, submitted the enquiry

report on 15.4.1985 to the disciplinary authority. The

disciplinary authority-Additional Secretary (Admn.), agreeing

with the findings of the Enquiry Officer held that the basic

charge of recording false certificate on the bills against i

I
r

bhri Uopal ®iarraa stood proved and the order of removal from

, . i

service dt. 10.7.1985 was passed. Tne appeal against the
i
I

same was disposed of by the i>ecretary, It^AR by the order

% dt.21.11.1985 by reducing the punishment of "Hemoval from

Service •» to that of 'K-ompulsory Retirement". Tne Revision

Petition against the same was dismissed by the President,

lUAa by the order dt. 20.11.1986 observing that the points

brought out by the applicant had already been considered by

the i^pellate Authority and that since no new points had been

brought out in the revision petition, there was no justiiication

# to interfere with the order passed by the ^pellate Authority.

The applicant has assailed all these orders on a. number of

grounds detailed in para9(i) to (xii) of the Original ^application.

5. The respondents contested the application and stated

that the applicant dishonestly abetted Shri T. Sagar qua

misappropriation of Rs.5,000 by appending false certificates

4,
•. .6 •. •
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I

on tfe paynent vouchers pertainina to four non-official

members and the applicant thereby failed to maintain

absolute inteqrity and devotion to duty unr^er GCS(Conduct)

Rules, 1964 as adopted by IGAR under Byelaw 31.

Regarding the inspection of ti^ documents by the

applicant, the respondents stated that he visited

tte GBI office ori 19th aii5 30tb November# 1983 and

again on 29th December, 1983> but never complained

of any misbehaviour or maltreatment by the police.'

As tte record was available vjith GBI, the applicant

was directed to inspect tte documents at the place

x-v'here it' was kept. Regarding tte .supply of the

statements of witness to the applicant, ths proceedings ;•

of 21 .1.1984 go to show that th^ presentina officer

handed over copies of the statements given by §firi :

K.G.Mehta .before the GBI on 4.6.1982 and 10.10.1982 .

With regard to tfe defence assistant, the Enquiry.

Officer has clearly written in the'report th^ the •

applicant did not choose to deploy assistance of

any defence .assistant on his behalf and instead

preferred to defend his case himself. It is further

stated in para 6.13 that the involvement of applicant

andt:.'Shri T. saga r, "Ex-Programme Officer of IG-^ i^as i
•' intrinsiaally

technically different and tte chdraes X'^re not/identical or

• • . 7.. I



same and joint proceeding in such a situation is not

manaatory and riot even desirable when the tv-zo are likely

to accuse each other. The action against Shri Rup Ham.

Additional Secretary against vhorn also the x-IR was

lodged v/as not-proceeded with dep artme nt ally in the

light of the .JSi investigation report. The respondents,

therefore, stated that the applicant was given due

opportunity to cross examine the witnesses after supplying

the staternentsof the witnesses recorded earlier in the

investigation by CBI. -The case of the applicant has been

considered on the principles of natural justice. It is,"

therefore, stated that the application be dismissed as

dew id of rits ,•

6. We have heard the learned counsel for both the parties

at length and have gone through the record of the .case,

ihe rirst contention raised by the learned counsel for the

a;;,.)i.LC<LUTt is that rlR .31/8,2 has been registered agains'i. .1,

^ applicant on 1C^.1982 and a' charge sheet has also bee fi

filed in competent court. The applicant is co-accused with

r^rogiauirne Ofiicer, 3hri i>agar. Since the accusations

in oh© criminal case are alraost the same as the charge in

the departmental proceedings against the applicant, so
departmental enquiry should have

-He ^bee-n stayea , Hov^evor, this point cannot now be

• . - . • - .L

Q



gont irrto as t.n.6 co accuoecl -bhri i •ii« Sggap had

filed a V&'it Petition before the Hon'ble • ' '

Supreme Court 2nd the same ' was . dismissed. In that W.P., the
Specific relief clainrad was to stay the cepartmantal proceedings
against him.

7.. ihe second question raised by the learned counsel for

the applicant is that the statementsof the witnesses earlier'

I

recorded in the investigation by 081 has been adopted

in the departmental enquiry in spite of the objection

raised by the applicant that the witnesses should be
I

examined afresh and the witnesses mostly^^iot ail of them

v^ere of the department. It is also stated that the statements

of th'-;se witnesses' which v.8 re tendered in evidence and got

^ authenticated by calling them. at the enquiry, copies

thereof -.'.ere not supplied much in advance which has caused

-piejudice uj tat-- applicant and so^ 3 reasoi'iable ooportunity

to deiend in the enquiry proceedings has been denied. There

is sofi^ substance in this contention cf the learned counsel

'̂"Lss.much as the Enquiry Officer himself in the enquiry

report has observed that when on 21.1.1934, the statement of

one or the ivitnesses, Shri K.C. ivfehta was being tendered

,in eviden(^- in the departmental enquiry and wlr.Mehta

,, , . , • , by himauthenticarea the same as having been given/.to CBI Inspector

that- time
on 4.6.i.;'32, the copy by /. had not been furnished to the

delinquent. On the asking of the applicant, the copy of

1
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the statement was .aiven to the delinquent and after

that the delinquent crossexamined the witness. Still

it appears that i±ie applicant was not satisfied with

the cross examination of the witness in view of the

applicant being unprepared and was taken by surprise

when tte statement of shri K.C.Mehta was tendered.'

The applicant has also made a written request for

furnishinq the copies of the statements "of vjitness

on 29#2,1984« The apolicant has also'protested

to the Enquiry Officer by another representation

(Annexure A) that tte principles of natural justice

deman3 that the statements of the witmtesses may It:

be recorded in tte presence of the charaed officer

so that te may have tte opportunity to crsss examine

them. The applicant, therefore, requested that

those statements which are not mentioned in the

list of documents annexed to the charge memo may

not be peimitted to be relied upon. It also appears

that the apolicant had apprehension in his mind that

the witnesses may depose before the CBI under

duress or pressure and so it cannot be said that

tte statemenfe so recorded are a free expression of

opinion of the persons givincf the statements. In

the Evidence ^ct also, the statement aiven by an

accomplice (Roop Ram ) in the presence of- the

police loses much of its value. The s%-atements of

...10.
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witnesses -''urinc] tc-e investiaation are n.ostly up ionec? -

Ti-.e iearnec? couns-'el for the aop^leant ^^as also

referred co o^oservation in the enquiry re^-^ort xtsGlf,

S ri D.B. issar, AsEistant ' CDN(I) Section, in reaard

to i£ cVj'prition io .9.1332 to C3i, ste'te-^ be^fore

zfiO Enquiry Olficer ti^.a-:. fe las jLvsv: sach e s tc-iterr.ent

Out a portion vjri'cten t ere in u.ar -:?-<? by letter • A*

!•«<? iHi-c w 5S -Ot yiven by Mm. It gor.s t? s ~w

t-i 3'Z G'3talL''- S'C "uBr,""C D- GH XDO' bV

V?nc SB «

8» It ie aj_3o cbnrenrec' by t!-rs leaniec^ coun:rel for

the •aopliccnt t-at S'.'rr V.V. G'''.,ah, U'nc, IC^sR in ''is

s ts ren'ie nt, ^ te tore ijiSl or 16.t-. .15S? '".as stcjts'^ son'® f~ ina

aoout S;"ri t-i;a-<ar, oa ^ r rot :n ee^ tfoe

a ••-5..iaant re^erc'inq ciisourserpent Of i.oney. 5''"ri G'"'aab,

has . no t - been ex an. znf d ana_nst tns a -lo.Maant in these

proc36n:n-^s r.0 r a^; oe en e xarr. ine.^.n 3 sifi u " tapeous

''"iroce oc^ino aaa^nsr £-r 1 t .Ps, , saaa.r; so findina

ori one of trc accasat_ons'ot isoursei,?nt by the

s 'uican'c fa? been subP-.ant lal y sfrGct.-??-!-by non-ex an'ination

of ti.is fi.a-.,eria •_ v.'itness. Thi? witness t:as irurtter

seated 'c;;";at one snr3. Aera Rau,, ^i^sistant Casrisr, also

a -rosocution tinsels tes disbc.rscr arrourt to tne rBrsons

v?ho attenoed tee !.,eetina ?n 22.3.13?0. OM

No . 134/7/75-«V"D-1 d'i",. 11.G.1D76 oerrr.its stater.snt .of

I'jitness recorfleo at .the pre 1 irr;inary rqu iry/:-^^ vcf t ination to

be read out to hitn and r?ot a-^rriti-s-- a<= evidence. Hocsver,

'••'I?
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this uM clearly lays down that a copy of the statement should

be furnishad tc the delinquent thrae days in advice, i.e.,

before the date on which it is to come up at the enquiry.

a copy of v^c
In the present case, hovevsr, ^he stuitement of Shri. K.C Jvfehta/

v/ds tiie main witness against the applicant regarding the

0.i%-u'rseraent of money, was not furnished to the delinquent,

earlier and v.-as made available to him at the time when the

examination-In-chief of the said v^itness was being recorded.

From a perusal of the abovB, it is evident that the

inquiry Officer has not folio wad the procedura in letter

and spirit resulting in denial of adequate opportunity to

the delinquent in defending himself,

y' Ihe principles of natural, justice, of course, demand

that if che witnesses v.'ere of the department itself and they

v.ere availaoie, then the-/ should have been examined in

prt-^sence ot the applicant as he vvivs appearing in the

proceedings of the case on every date. The applicant by the

rep re ie ncat io n dt. 29.2.1984 (AnrB xure 7) r'iqusstsd the

-nquiry Officer that the statement be recorded in his

/

prec,ence so that he can cross examine th@ witnesses on the

various points deposed by them. It is also evident from that

nrpre sentat ion that the hnquiry Officer desired that he should

give in writing and the same was tendered in writing also.,

Tne applicant: has again made a representction iii.March, 1934

" •' ' d

•12. . .
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thcit the st..tefnent of the' witnesses m'icfht have befen

recordea under some- influence or pressure of the •

GBI ana should not be relied upon. The applicant also

represented that the statements of the witnesses do not

find mention in the list of documents attached with tte

chargesheet. Tte applicant has also represented that if

these statements have to be made a part, of the record, then

the copies after due comparison be furnished to him and

the statements be kept on record. The representation

was made by tte apolicant well in time and th^ Enquiry

Officer bw the Memo' dt.30.3.19S4 (Annexure R5) advised

the delinquent that list, of documents relied upon by

vthe department/iCAR in thie charqesheet is to distinauished

from ths list of witnessed and, therefore, both should -

be viewed separately. It also mentions that the copies
i

of the statements recorded by GBI of various .witnes^s

listed in tte charaesteet were aiven to him for his

convenience, the confirmation of ttese statements by

the deponents before the enquirina authority and their

subsequent recording as prosecution exhibits .made these

statements a part of the proceedinqs as evidence oiven

' by them before the enquirinq authority. This illustrates

the procedure adopted by the enquirinq authority in

talcing the deposition of the departmental v^itnesses.

Sub Rule' 14 of 14 clearly
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lays down, "The v/itnesses shall be examined by or on

b&half of the prssenting officer and may be cross examined

by or on behalf of the Goverrenent servant." Thus the

inquiry Officar has not follov.'ed, the procedure in

witr^sses recorded in
furnish ing ,the copies of the statements of/,:) re lim in ary

9 nquiry/invastigation to the delinquent ana as such the

delinquent was depri'^red of adequate opportunity of defending

h imself,

10. The contention of the learred counsel f or the

/

applicant' that he was not provided with defence assistant

has ^no basis as at no point of tinie the applicant has made

an oral or written request to the Hnquiry Officer for the

facility of defence assistant.

11. The inquiry Officer in his report has given

f i ndi ngs on four a11e g at io ns ag a ins t the apo1 ic ant vh i1e

the criarge against the applicant v;as that he dishonestly

ab tted Shri T.Sagar, Programme Officer in 198C-3i to

:Disappropriate fe.5,0CGby appending false payment certificate;

on the payment of four non official participants in the

meeting of IC/R. on 2. 2.3 .1930. Tnere vv as no specific

charge th,-t the applicant has committed misconduct by

preparing false payment bills with regard to- four non official

• • •14 # • #
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I

members^- who had either not attended the meeting or if

attended, have not r?-ceived any payment. In the ultimate ,

finding held by the Enquiry Officer, it has been held,

-W" "In the light of the above analysis of the evidence on
record, I find that the part of the allegation,
namely that 3?o was in connivance With Sh.T.Sagar
tc misappropriate F£..5,C.C0by appending farlse ce,rtificat
on the four forms of bills in question has not been

oart of. the

Here it may be recalled that there was only one charge

against the ^oplie ant and that is as follows

"5hri 'Gop al 3harma v/aixe functioning as IC/^l,
Krishi Bhavan, ffew Delhi during the period i98Ci-8i
dishonestly abetted Shri T.Sagar to misa;>pro'priate
a3.5, COO/- by appending false payment certificates
on the payment vouchers pertaining to. Shri P.N. Bhaduri
D .p. ft'lotiraraani, TON Singh and B.3. Pathak.

Actually the language of the charge shov s that it was

an act on the part of the delinquent -Qf aiding

Shri T .Sagar to misappropriate :is,5,000 and the act of "aiding

was by appending false payment certificates on the paytnent

vouchers pertaining to four non official a^mbsrs and by

virtue of this act of aiding, the applicant was held to

have failed to maintain absolute integrity c'lnd devotion

to duty. The Disciplinary Authority observed that he

agreed with the findings of the Enquiry Officer and formed

the opinion that the basic charge of recording of false

certificates on the bills against the applicant stands proved

I « 4 i. O • « *



In iact ij. th© imputation could hav9 meant all this, i.e.,

-recording of flase' cert If ic-ites on the bills, then the

• s..jplicant shoulci have been specifically charged to meet
that charge in

out^his defence as to vhether and in -.vtiat circurns tan o"i s those
on the bills

certificates/ha^A"; been given. But thdt has not been done

so. Ihe disfe-nce of the applicant has been that after

a lapse of' more than one year, Shri Sagar gave him

TA bills of non official membeirs along with the TA bills

of non officials of other meetings and asked the SpS

to i-ecord usual certificates on these bills and prepare

adjustment account on behalf of the concerned officials.

SFS accordingly recorded the certificates on the TA bills

as instructed by Shri Sagar and submitted the papers to him.

for necessary action, /according to the ^^^p lie ant to

record a certificate on bill is purely an official and

routine job. Tlie applicant has also cited 3 defence

•r/itnesses to support his contention, but the Enquiry Officer

while assessing the evidence on this point did not at all

discuss the defence evidence- to arrive at a finiing. On
f I

v;as*y a> ^

the point of the defence of the SPS that what he did^in good

that he
t aith and£ne.rely rendered clerical assistance to his

1

inirrjediate higher off ice r, i.e., Shri T.Sagar, Programme Off ice ij.

the report while
tne enquiry Otticer wrote only one- line- in analysing the ,

evidence on this aspect that this aspect will be dealt with in

. I- - ^

• ♦ i o ^ (
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the next part of tMs report where the last alleaation
made aqainst tte SPS will be discussed and the findinq

qiven therein has been quoted above, thus it has not

come in tte findinq of the Enquiry Officer that the

applicant has dishonestly appended these bills knovjinq

them to be wronq or false, but what he says did was in

compliance with the orders of his superior 'and rendered

clerical assistance. The Enquiry Officer also did not

hold that the applicant acted dishonestly or with an

ulxierior motive in discharae of his duties or had

exc<=eded his act of doinq the official act nor it is

commented that the official was not assioned the dury which

he has performed® the appreciation of evidence of the

Enquiry Officer cannot be subject of scrutiny by the

tribunal, but it was the. duty of the Disciplinary

•Auttority as well as of the Appellate J'suthority to

scrutinise tfee whole report of the-"Enquiry Officer on tte

basis of the evidence recorded and tten to see if the

order of penalty passed on the applicant was justified.

When the applicant has been qiven a findina of non auilty

in abettina in mis appro priatio nof money by the i'roaramme

Officer^ tten by any stretch of imaaination, it cannot

be said that the charae' levied aaainst tho • • • •

appi leant •• has '"been establ ished . the learned

• e 1 7 • » «
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counsel for the respondents, hovvevsr, tried tcj aistinguish

the fact that the charge of misappropriation against the

applicant v;as something different ffbrri' "the second p ar^ of

•tlie charge i:egarding his failing to inaintain absolute

integrity, but it is not so. In fact, in the first para "

^-p:f the charge , the ingredient of the delinquency has

if proved, would have
been given v-/hich,^mounted to misconduct in para-2 of the

said charge falling under Section 30.)ii)(ii) of the

CC3 (Conduct; Flules, 1964.

12. The learned counsel for the applicant also laid

stress on holding of the separate enquiry, but in view

of the finding given above, it is not necessary to deal

with that aspect of the matter. Hovk'ever, Section 18

of the CC3(CCa) Rules, 1965 permits holding of the joint

enquir^f and tl-ie respondents in this case because of the

special circumstances of the case proceeded separately
S

against both the applicants and the principal offender
/

though there v.'as, same Enquiry- Officer and the enquiry

also concluded almost at the same time. On this account,

it cannot be said that the applicant has been denied

adequate opportunity to sTend himself or vjas in any way.

p.reiudiced in his defence*

. ..13 .. » •



\
-13-

'X.-,

13, The learned couasei for the applic;:)nt,
\

also laia great stress on non- supply of documents,

but there is no repx '̂se ntat ion that any specific document

was asked for by the applicanrt and liiat was not

\

»uppliea exc9pt the statement under Section l6l recorded

_>y CdI inspector in 10^/5stigating the criminal cas^;
'T

31/81 against the applicant in vvhich Shri T^Sagarw.as

also co-accused. The applicant has also challenged

the order passed by the <§ppellat^ Authority dt .21.11.1935

by which the puiUshrnent of removal from service was

modified to that of compulsory retirement and the same

order has been upheld by the order of the Re visional

.Authority dt .30.il .1986 passed under Rule 29 of •JCS,(CCa)

Rules. It is argued by the learred counsel for the applicant

that the,'^)pellate Authority did not-pass any speaking

order. The applicant preferred an appeal raising various

points for the consideration of the Appellate Authority and

the r\ppellate Authority did not consider those ooints and

by the impugned order disposed of the said appeal only by

the order as belov; s-

"Ap v«E^A3 the -undersigned in'his caoacity as the '
appellate auuhority has conside,red the r.:coris of the
enquiry and has come to the conclusion that thepoints
raised by 3hri '3opal Sharma are not quite material and
relevant and therefore, do not warrant consideration.
However, as, regards the quantum of punishment, the

. unaersigned after careful consideration of the entirety
of the case ana taking a humaiitarian viev; decided to'
reduce the punishment of 'aemo val from Service' to th^t
of '^cmioulsory Retirement

' I
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J 9of r-.'abons is on© of "c'ne fundamentals foi^

an adjTiifiist.r3L1V9 oroGr. In ••••ladhya Pradesh In'-^ustrias

Limited , Union of India, AIR 1965 SC 671, the Hon'ble

Supr^^me Court held, sp?aking order will at its best

be a rsaso->able and at its worst a plausable one»» The

dep altnio ntal procsvid ings havG bse n held to b8 quasi—judicial

in natuis and chs givj-nQ of .reasons in ths orosrs is^

therefore, o judicial r^ quirs me nt. A final order v/nich

^ ^oes not' contain rc'asons for the conclusions reached shall

be bad in law. Tne mention of reasors for arriving at

the conclusions provides clarity and excludes arbitrariness.

In the present case, as is evident from the order passed

by the Disciplinary Auti'iority dta0.7.i984, the Disciplinary

Au-^hority observed- that he agrees with the findina of

the Bnq-Jiry Officer and that he is of the opinion that

bdSic cha^rge of recording of false certificates on the
It-

bills against Shri cjop al Sharrna stands prowd. The

disciplinary .'Authority, hc'/vever, did not take note of

the charge mentioned in paragraph-1 of the same order v/nsre

the charge v/as that he abetted Shri T.Sagar to misappropriate

?3.5, 000 by appending false payment certificates on the

payriient vouchers. The Enquiry Officer in the concluding

part, of the enquir/, hov,ever, exonerated the applicant of

this charge of misappropriation an'J at the same time observed

that, *'The other part of the charge namely that he failed

to aiaintain devotion to outy has been definitely established
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beyond doubt." It will be evident from the article cf

charge that the delinquent in tne event of tne charge having

been proved against him would have failed to maintain absolute

integrity and devotion to duty as laid dow.o under Htile 3(1)

(i) :(ii)» The aforesaid rule pertains to fnisconduct by

a Caovernment servant and misconduct means, misconduct

arising from ill motive; acts of negligence;, errors of

judgement of innocent mistakes, do not constitute

misconduct. At the same time as held by the Hon'ble Supieme

^ourt in the case of Union of India vs.J.A. Ahmed, AIR 1979

SC 1022, "Failure to attain highest standard of efficiency

in performance of duties permitting an inferent;e cf negligence
✓

would not constitute misconduct." Trie ^pellate Authority,

therefore, totally ignored this aspect of the matter . In the

case of Union of I^dia vs. PermanarKi, reported in AIR 1989 jSC

1135, and Ram unandra vs. Union of Ir^ia, 1986 (3) ICQ,

the i^pellate Authority must consider all the points raised in

the appeal. Thus the appellate order in this case- cannot be

/ f , '

sustained. Tne same is the state of affairs of the

revisional order.

. I

14. In view of the above discussion, are of the

L
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OQinion that the application should oartly succeed and

is, therefore, allower! x^itb the followina direationsj-

( a) Orders of runishn.ent ininossd on the anolicent

by the D is a i "d in ar y -i-.u t hor it y, appe Hate

Authority, Revisional i^jatbority as vjellas the

reixjrt of the Enquiry Officer are quashed®

Tte aoplicant shall be taken hack in eerviae

•:;C. •• " on the DOst which he teid at the time the

iir.pt^aned order of jpernoval from service was

passed«

(b) Tte. resoondents shall te at liberty to proceed .

the enquiry/ if they so like by appointinq

an Enquiry Officer an^ tte applicant shall be

rurnisted all the •documents and statements of

the v.?itnesses recorded durinq investiqation and

•• j' will'also be al^lowed tte heloof the defence

assistant, even of a lawyer, if he so ciToopes

and tte enquiry if so commenced against the

applicant stould be concluded within a period

V '' ' "of six; ironths from the date of receipt of a

' : :• copy: of-.this order. •

(c) If no enquiry is teld aaainst the applicant

as said ^ove in clause .(b) or if the enquiry

is held and the applicant is exonerated# tten

he shall be entitled to full back waaes from the

date he was relieved of the oost by virtue of

the punishrnent order which has been quashed

"alonq with other consequential benefits and if

the applicant is not exonerated, then the

Disciplinary iSuthoirity shall pass necessary

order for treatinq this period for the payment

of salary etc® to the a-oplicant.

In the c ire urns tances / the parties shall bear tbeir

own costs.)StS. • fv


